NOB Mean Std. Dev. Median NOB Mean Std. Dev. Median

Delisted 158 52 51 37 1,510 39 51 27
Not-delisted 29 90 113 47 154 70 72 42
REASONS
Delisted by issuer 28 104 72 103 143 61 64 36
Delisted by authority 115 41 37 30 1,314 37 50 26
Bankruptcy related 15 43 33 36 53 32 24 27
TIME
Delisted before 1997 5 60 59 47 99 40 52 26
Delisted in 1997 97 42 48 27 1,225 37 50 26
Delisted after 1997 56 69 50 50 186 55 51 37

 39

 Figure A.4: Average price for delisted and non-delisted companies

0

50

100

150

200

non-delisted delisted

av
er

ag
e

pr
ic

e
in

 v
ou

ch
er

 a
uc

tio
ns

minimum

Average

Median

Max

Note: Since the maximum values are extremely high outliers, maximum value is calculated to be the
upper quartile plus 1.5 times the value of the interquartile range

Table A.7: Descriptive statistics of privatization variables: investment privatization
funds

Investment privatization funds holdings after
the first wave (% of total number of shares)

Investment privatization funds holdings after
the second wave (% of total number of shares)

INVESTMENT
PRIVATIZATION
FUNDS NOB Mean Std. Dev. Median NOB Mean Std. Dev. Median
Delisted 881 40 21 41 784 24 22 20
Not-delisted 107 43 22 45 76 18 19 12
REASONS
Delisted by issuer 106 44 22 43 64 20 21 13
Delisted by authority 733 40 21 41 694 25 22 20
Bankruptcy related 42 37 22 36 26 13 22 4
TIME
Delisted before 1997 77 36 21 37 27 23 23 16
Delisted in 1997 686 40 21 41 635 25 22 20
Delisted after 1997 118 42 21 40 122 18 21 10

 40

Table A.8: Proportions of missing observations in subgroups of companies delisted due
to   different reasons

Reason1:authority Reason2:issuer Reason3:bankruptcy Not delisted
Variable

NOB
% of
total
NOB

non-
missing

% of
total

non-
missing

% of
total

non-
missing

% of
total

non-
missing

% of
total

Number of shares 1664 100 1314 100 143 100 53 100 154 100
Profit before priv. 1656 99.52 1308 99.54 142 99.30 53 100 153 99.35
Sales before priv. 1648 99.04 1300 98.93 141 98.60 53 100 154 100
Average price 1664 100 1314 100 143 100 53 100 154 100
Operat. profit 1996 1477 88.76 1209 92.01 118 82.52 27 50.94 123 79.87
Sales 1996 1465 88.04 1198 91.17 117 81.82 27 50.94 123 79.87

Table A.9: Definitions and data sources of the variables included in the analysis

VARIABLE NAME SOURCE DESCRIPTION

Industry (ind_id_burza) PSE classification the code of industry at the PSE: it includes 19 categories
out of which 17 are relevant for us

Employees (e3, e2, e1) Ministry of Privatization
of the Czech Republic number of employees in the company before privatization

Total number of shares (tns) Ministry of Privatization of
the Czech Republic (MP CR)

the total number of shares of a firm i.e. capital of a firm
divided by the value of one share (1000)

Sales (s3, s2, s1)* MP CR sales prior to privatization (three, two and one year)